RAusia.

(ﬁequestofs Name)
(Address)
{Address}
(City/State/ZipiPhone #)

1 Pekur [] warr [ ma

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

Certified Copies

Special Instructions to Filing Cificer:

*
7 T —
[ame
Sozaiabitity
Cocument l
[ ET T i, ?
i _Qffice Use Only
dotnr ]
.:. Wikgoete o !
g b i
Tesmecims e [
g dirme st mert Lu |
: LR 1 \.,‘:*-“;'w_.rel- U{,C l

IR0

300032606083

04/14/04--01035--020  #315.00

F

G o]
&= =
e M
3 L3
=3 i
— = 1
- crg
o T
= B
~5 Loy
- oy
ho i
o LTy
)

e |

G5



ROYAL AMERICAN MANAGEMENT, INC.
ROYAL AMERIGAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.
ROYAL AMERICAN CONSTRUGTION CQ., INC.

April 13, 2004

Via Federal Express . - : - B

Florida Department of State o i B
Division of Corporations o
Partnership Amendmerit Section

409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Gentlemen:
R
Enclosed is the original and one conformed copy of amendments to the limited partnership o =,
agreements for the below referenced partnerships: ".; —~i}:
> S 1
==
. Sutton Creek Apartments, Ltd. Doc. A07539 pod e
. Sand Dunes Apartments, Ltd. Doc. A11512 - i
. Dixie Grove Apartments, Ltd. Doc. A12149 2
e I
In addition, enclosed is a check for $315.00 representing filing fees as follows: e _ : _?,; -
Filing Fees (3) $157.50 e
Certified Copy Fees (3) $157.50 . -
Total $315.00 ) : e

The certified copies should be returned to:

Laura Pippin

Royal American

1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, FL 34205

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact our office. Thank you for your assistance in this regard.

Sincerely,

L.

Laura Pippin
Enclosures: as stated

AGCREDITED MANAGEMENT CRGANIZATION  LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKER » CERTIFIED GENERAL GONTRACTOR « FL. LICENSE £#CG 6085218 . _ = =~
1002 W 23RD STREET, SUITE 405 » PANAMA GITY, FL 32405 » TELEPHONE (850) 76G-8381 » FAX {B50} 768-5586 ~ www.[0yal-american.net



DOCUMENT NO. A11512
CERTIFICATE QF SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED :
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES 620.109 -
OF
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.

A. Name: ' SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.

B. Address: 1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

C. Registered Agent: Robert F. Henry, 111
1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

D. General Partners: Royal American Development, Inc. __‘
1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400 ¥
Panama City, Florida 32405

Joseph FF. Chapman, IIT
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

s vl 1L0ks

02 :21 Hd 11 4dV Y0

E. Mailing Address: 1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400

ERIE

Panama City, Florida 32405 Gl

F. Latest Dissolution Date: December 31, 2025

G. Date of Filing of
Original Certificate: November 17, 1981

H. Date of Amended
Certificate: March 3, 2004

Additional terms of the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership are
set forth in the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of
Limited Partnership of Sand Dunes Apartments, Ltd., which is being filed contemporaneously
with this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership. This document is duly
executed and is being filed in accordance with Section 620.109, Florida Statutes.

M GENERAL PARTNER:
RO fAN ELOPMENT, INC.
<
k b—
By: —

N

A
Robert F. ﬁenry‘, 11T )
Vice President




DOCUMENT NO. A11512

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BAY

I, Lauretta J. Pippin, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Robert F. Henry, I1I, personally appeared before me in said jurisdiction, and being
personally well known to me and being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that the facts
set forth in the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership are

true and correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said certificate as his free act and
deed.

) 4
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 3}; day of W‘-—Qk B , 2004.
o /M@om o
&%  LAURETTA J. PIPII:liI:d. Laﬁxgtta J. P1pp1n £ T
* fc N°m' Stagc“mz Notary Public, State of FIOnda E =
e My ¢ Commiesion WW‘“‘ Commission No. CC962572 — A
My Commission Expires: = :‘rﬂi 5
August 27,2004 2 aoT
S
o S
{(Notary's Seal} e m

1

St



SECOND AMEND D
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE
OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF ,
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the 3rd day of
March , 2004, but is effective for all purposes as of January 1, 2004, by and
between (i) ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC. and JOSEPH F. CHAPMAN, III,
(hereinafter referred to as the “General Partners™); (ii) each of the Assignor Limited Partners who
have executed a Certification and Signature Page attached hereto, (each hereinafter referred to as

an “Assignor” and collectively as the “Assignors™); and (iii) AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY
LLC, (hereinafter referred to as the “Assignee™ or “Substitute Limited Partner™).

l\‘uu

o Ew
= WS
= 93
RECITALS: e S
e
— Py
A, SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the = -3 ;—'—_f\
“Partnership”) is a Florida limited partnership presently existing pursuant to a Limited 32 A
Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, as amended (hereinafter referpgl o o
to as the “Partnership Agreement”). O
o e

B. Pursuant to an Agreement of Assignment, each Assignor assigned and transferred >

the Assignor’s entire right, title and interest to his partnershlp mterest as a Limited Partner of the
Partnership to the Assignee.

C. It is the desire of the parties that the Assignee be substituted as a Limited Partner
of the Partnership to the extent of the limited partnership interests assigned to the Assignee by
the Assignors, and that pursuant to such desire, the Partnership Agreement be amended to reflect
said substitution and the withdrawal of the Assignors as Limited Partners of the Partnership.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree and certify that the Amended and

Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS,
LTD. is amended to provide as follows:

1. Each Assignor Limited Partner, who has executed a Certification and
Signature Page hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of the Partnership. The Partnership

hereby accepts such withdrawal and each said Assignor shall hereafter cease to be a Limited
Partner of the Partnership.



-2. -

2. Exhibit A of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended to delete the
present Exhibit A and to insert in lieu thereof the Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference.

3. It is further provided and agreed that the Assignee shall be and hereby is a
substitute Limited Partner of the Partnership to the full extent of the limited partner interests
assigned by the Assignors; (ii) the signing of this Amendment by the parties hereto does and
shall constitute the consent of all Partners to said substitution; (ii1) any present or future
references to the terms “Partner(s)” or “Limited Partner(s)” by the Partnership Agreement, or any
amendment thereto, shall be deemed to include the Assignee to the extent of the limited partner
interests assigned by the Assignors; and (iv) the execution of this Amendment by the Assignee
shall constitute the agreement of the Assignee as a Limited Partner, to all of the terms and
provistons of the Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited Parinership of the
Partnership, as amended.

4, Except as hereby amended, the Limited Partnership Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership, as amended, is ratified and affirmed in all
respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pariies hereto have executed this Amendment under seal
effective as of the date hereinabove first written.

GENERAL PARTNERS: —

MERICAN DEVELOPMENT INC.

Ro‘r)ert F. H‘emy, 111
Agsistant Secretary Vice President

WITNESS:




-3- _

LIMITED PARTNERS:

ATTEST: BY: ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.,
General Partner, Pursuant to

Pow itorney
By:

Laurdtta J. Pippin Robert F. ﬁenry, 11
Assistant Secretary Vice President

ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING
WITNESS: LIMITED PARTNERS:

Cﬁtg@g Q.Q.Q_ AN Each Assignor Limited Partner has executed a
U Certification and Signature Page which is

attached hereto and is the signature of the
Assipnor and Withdrawing Limited Partner

WITNESS: ASSIGNEE AND SUBSTITUTE
LIMITED PARTNER:

AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

\P !l!ﬁ‘“ﬁ:’f i l“;jﬂf‘ﬁ By:éf’%
G. Kevin McQuinn, Member




_4-

EXHIBIT A
SAND DUNE L
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT
AND

CERTIFICAT '

Percentage of

Name Dartaership Interest
GENERAT PARTNERS: '

Royal American Development, Inc. 1.00%

Joseph F. Chapman, 111 1.00%

LIMITED PARTNERS:

Chapman Associates, Ltd. 4.00%
AHP Acquisition Company, LLC . 41.055%
John W. Chierichella 1.94%
Richard and Diane Chillemi 1.94%
Salvatore Fanale 3.915%
Dr. Paris Khavari 3.915%
Sushil V. Kumar, M.D. 7.916%
Paul M. Long, M.D. 11.804%
Walter T. Matia, II 1.94%
Dr. George and Vasso Mitchels 3.915%
Harold Schachter 3.915%
George F. Schudy 3.915%
Dr. Merle Stringer _ 3.915%

Samuel A. Torres, M.D. 3.915%



STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF BAY )

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, ROBERT F.

HENRY, IIl , as Vice President of ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC., with whom I am

personally acquainted or who has provided as satisfactory
identification, and who has acknowledged that ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC. isa

party to the foregoing and annexed Second Amendment to the Amended and Restated Agreement
and Certificate of Limited Partnership of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS,LTD., and that the facts
relating to the said ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC., set forth in said Amendment are
true and correct, and the said ROBERT F. HENRY, I1I, on behalf of ROY AL AMERICAN
DEVELOPMENT, INC., acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as his free act and
deed for the purposes contained therein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this i day of _QD%LQL, 2004.

NOTARY(PYUBLIC

Printed Name: ] I, LS
L ' f;"’“ B WY c"ggrmssm ¥ DD 088947
Commission No.: N PIRES: Qclober 29, 2005

Expiting on: 209905

"’3 Bondad Thru Nota Public Underwnters




STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF BAY )

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, JOSEPH F.
CHAPMAN, III with whom | am pgrsonally acquainted or who has provided
as satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that he is a party to the foregoing and
annexed Second Amendment to the Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited
Partnership of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts relating to him set forth in
said Amendment are true and correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment
as his free act and deed for the purposes contained therein.

od
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this,?z_ day of 2004, L

t/

R S Pty

MISTY L. STANLEY
MY C?rﬁﬂu‘gsgl?fgi DD%‘gS%?
= Ctober
Bended Thru A Publ.calglndzgrggters

.




STATE OF_MAINE )
) 8S:

COUNTY OF CymbcRud

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, do hereby
certify that G. KEVIN MCQUINN, as Member of AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, with
whom I am personally acquainted essho~hus-previded as-sattsfretory
identifieationyrand who has acknowledged that AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC is a party to
the foregoing and annexed Amendment to the Second Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., and
that the facts relating to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC set forth in said Amendment are
true and correct, and the satd G. KEVIN MCQUINN on behalf of AHP ACQUISITION
COMPANY, LLC acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as his free act and deed
for the purposes contained therein.

. Al
Subscribed and sworn to before me on thlsg_ day of ALARAM . 2004.

LUCIE S. TARDIF

m . .. . o Notary Public, Maine
Expiring on: Mﬁw My Commission Expires: March 23. 2007




SECOND AM T . o N

AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE .
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - :
OF
SAND DUNES APART L
CERTIFICAT I :
OF

ASSIGNOR A '

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Flerida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the .
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;

and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS %I—[EREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal asof the /2 day of -@g— ' N

, 2004,
Witness:

Limited Partner Assignor:

Y 7ty S

Ralp¥{ E. Brown, P.E.

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATE OF >
COUNTY OF

ﬂ 9 | aER?Y CERTLF; that EE this _ﬁ*&day of i&g-_j—_\’#ﬁg 2004 , before me personally appeared

o . . who is personally known to me
or who has produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification

and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and decd for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid.

To me personally known

o~ _ Identified by Driver's License Number_ 0 62247660 o o -
Issued by the State of __(5#)

! - - P LT

MW W é\u"ﬁ’%h‘ﬁ?ﬁ .P;;‘t,%
: ) '?L% -'.'u\\SS’ij-' d’ %
[SEAL] Notary Public, State of g% g:@ FXS Lk
) Printed Name: L{an anee.- aa[;( 5* sz JUNE RS
Commission No.: , FR a2, “’: A

Date Commission Expires: % g, 2007 &
W05 0, &

Hees ARY PUBY®



SECOND A AT , ,
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE ——

OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ST
OF
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS. LTD,
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE .
OF
ASSIGN W W

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD,, a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, th dersrgned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under

seal as of the ./ £ 2% day of , 2004

Witness: 2 Lumted Partner Assignor:
éiﬂ.ﬁ‘«/ ﬁmég. [SEAL]
ra S. Cramer

Limi ed Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATE O ocru
COUNTY OF
t 1 HEREBY CgﬁTIF?hat on this f g day of %;& , 2004 , before me personally appeared

- who is personally known to me
or who has produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TQ AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and yeap4dst aforesaid.

To me personally known ﬁ
Identified by Driver's License Number, /

Issued by the State of /
ary Pdblic, Stat C/,Uﬁ..
Prmted Name: Am— v O

Commission No.: /u e~
Date Commission Expires: PRI RS

ISEAL]



SECOND D
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE

OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP . e
OF _ o -
SAND DUNES ; ME L ) o el
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE
OF
ASSIGN Wi E

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ‘
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undgrsjgned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the 2S day of Eﬁ&é . , 2004,

Witness: Limited Partner Assignor:

- ", — [SEAL]
Carl D. Fackler, M.D.

Lithited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915%

STATE OF gg;; = ' ' ' '
COUNTY OF Lo _
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this, o day of Fé.é 2004, beforé meipersonally appeared
Carl D, Fx. e, who is personaily known to me
or who has produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification

and Signature Page, and that the facts relating 1o him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and yeag last aforesaid. S
To me personally known
Identified by Driver's License Number
Issued by the State of

[SEAL]

Commission bfq,:
Date Commissio,



SECOND AMENDMENT TQ AMENDED AND RESTATED . o

OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP . B
QF
SAND DUNES APAR' LTD
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE
OF

ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the |qy@, day of_Februery 2004,

Witness: Limited Partner Assignor:

S‘UO(“%@ M Sé?—fé/ o \ﬁ‘:ﬂ «%}204'1 ~ [SEAL]

Thomas G. Gahagan

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATE OF Uﬂ/ﬂr &
COUNTY OF __ LAy ‘\anl

I HER.EBY CERTIFY that on this l ‘? _ 't dayof I % 171’ \fﬁgf . 2004 , before me personally appeared
ﬂ Gala A~ who is personally known to me

or who has produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid.
To me personally known

__2C Identified by Driver's License Number 27 39-13Y-0 . L
Issued by the State of T lo-t da m

[SEAL] KEVIN M. BRUCKER  Hotary Public, State of
NOTARY PUBLIC inted Name: ¥g,in M gw.«,w
STATE OF COLORADO (pmmission No.:

te Commission Expires: Hze / oL

r
-
L
r
4
4
L
L

My Commission Expires Jul 22, 2006



SECOND A N ST
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
SAND D TS. LTD

CERTIFI G
OF _
ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and certify that the undersigned have received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that each has reviewed the same; that
by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certify and agree to all of the
terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.; and the undersigned
hereby withdraw as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as of the date of said
Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned have assigned ali rights as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES
APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under

seal as of the Q@w day of Qeﬂggumﬂz,zom.

Limited Partner Assignors:

N i - [SEAL]
Harold M. Grundset

[SEAL]

Elaine M. Grundset
mited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

HEREBY CERTIFY thaton thi %("day of A M{ { 2004 , before me personally appeared

.. .. who are personally known to me
or who have produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that each is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to cach are therein true and correct, and that each executed this Certification and

Signature Page as their free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid. . .

To me personally known
v~ dentificd by Driver's License Nygadtwawy, e
] Y R N '

1ssued by the State of

[SEAL]

I 0 7L0b 3705

D T I ) -



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED S
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE

OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
SAND DUNES AP T D

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE
OF

ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., elfective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the 1" day of ,&g Iraa abff , 2004,

Witness: Limited Partner Assignor:

bofuil Bty

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 1.94 %

STATE OF
COUNTY OF _
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l'z day of ﬁ‘_&ﬂu_nmr_, 2004 , before me personally appeared

. er3on _____ who is personally known to me
or who has produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to hif/her are therein true and correct, and that h¢/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

[SEAL]

F. Nickerson

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid.
v~ To me personally known
Identified by Driver's License Number
Issued by the State of

[SEAL] . Notary Public, Stat
, S Printed Name: ba Donng gens

Commission No.:

R Date Commission Expires: m"‘?’ le 2008



SECOND A D
AGREEMENT C 1

OF L NE
OF
SAND D NTS. LTD o
OF
IGN P

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the __ /8 day of Febrear Y2 > 2004.

Witness: Limited Partner Assignor:

_JQAQQM_LM - WPW——— [SEAL]

Dr. Albert Pizzale

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 1.94 %

STATE OF MeysSersey -
COUNTYOF _ Spnaerset .
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this_ /& day of Eﬁérgg {y ,2004, before me personally appeared
BDibberd [Pizzale . who is personally known to me

or who has produced the identification identified below, did acknow ledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid.
¥ To me personally known
Identified by Driver's License Number,
Issued by the State of

_ng«w q. bosdo

[SEAL] Notary Public, State of _hzeus Zersey
Printed Name:
Cominission No.: PATRICIA A. BOURLER
Date Commission Expires: A Notary Public of New Jersey

#y Commission Expiras 08-05-2004



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGFE
OF

ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and certify that the undersigned have received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership. to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that each has reviewed the same; that
by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certify and agree to all of the
terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.; and the undersigned
hereby withdraw as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as of the date of said
Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned have assigned all rights as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES
APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the day of , 2004,

Witness: Limited Partner Assignors:

%W YL} - CPWW M 14 67;/)% PP [SEAL]

Charles A. Porrini, DDS

Witness:

L@Q&L M@w [SEALJ

Eleanor Porrini

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 1.94 %

STATE OF \{
COUNTY OF

EREBY CERTIFY that on this _Fiﬁay of 2004 , before me personally appeared
\ T)nS who are personally known to me
or who have produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that each is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to each are therein true and correct, and that each executed this Certification and
Signature Page as their free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid.

To me personally known
;[ Identxﬁidrby Driver's License Number O:f"lf)ﬂo:llq and. 12530620
Issued by the State of _ YrNSVIVANIG . ,
CLiwgar O el

[SEAL] Notary P lic, State of t ﬁ'
NOTARIAL SEAL Printed Name j{ SSlC[k i
JESSICA C. BELL, Notary Public Commission No.:
Wes! Chester Boro., Chester County
My Commussion Expires January 27, 2007 Date Commission Exp“‘es \Jaﬂl,[ary Z:’f; 2{)@4



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE
OF ,
ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD,;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the |~ l""““ day of F-lbﬂ&qg , 2004,

Witness: - Limited Paftner AsgtEnor:

/.—a 2
Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915

STATE OF Yt

COUNTY OF

IHE Y CERTIFY that on this ! l H?ay of ‘Cod/) Yyua %004 , before me personally appeared
“-QWL\ > nduy who is personally known to me
or who has pebduced the identification identified below, did acknowledge thar he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid.

e personally known
L~ Identified by Driver's License Number S fé 5‘ 0 Eé‘ﬂl I"ﬁzasb-b

Issued by the State of E={ O $OLO—. .

Notary Public, State of_¥- 1OV 1 OLon_
Printed Name: \ 1 V¥ 2. W\ Chlling

Commission No.:
Date Commission Expires: 8{ B[ D']




SECOND AMENDMENT TQO AMEND TATED

AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE -

OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE ’ - o
OF

ASSIGNOR AND WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and certifies that the undersigned has received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that undersigned has reviewed the
same; that by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certifies and agrees to
all of the terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.;
and the undersigned hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD,, effective as
of the date of said Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned has assigned all rights as a Limited Partner of
SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

N WITNRj‘EWHEREOF, &% undersigned has duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under

seal as of the :2 day of , 2004.

Witness: ' Limited Partner Assignor:
(= v

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATEOF  Flovlde,

COUNTY OF g! 0 fiear . -

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this — ’Jda of M"* c_ffg, , 2004 , before me personally appeared
faRﬁ Y ). LZ ja.koL who is personally known to me
or who has protducﬁd the identification identified below, did acknowledge that he/she is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to him/her are therein true and correct, and that he/she executed this
Certification and Signature Page as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day
and year last aforesaid. ) }

<. Tome personally known

Identified by Driver's License Number,
Issued by the State of

/] 4

ANTONIO ACOSTA, JR. :
[SEAL] Notary Public, State of Florida . Public, State of
Camm, No. CLO77778 Printed Narmne:

" Mvc?;nmbsxmmlwm Commission No.: o7
) onawe Thru Gid Repubiic Surety Co, Date Commission Expires: o - ST T



SECOND A
AGREEMENT A )
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

QF
SAND DUN LT
CERTIFICAT T
OF
ASSIGNOR AND W] IN T

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and certify that the undersigned have received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that each has reviewed the same; that
by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certify and agree to all of the
terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.; and the undersigned
hereby withdraw as Limited Pariners of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.,, effective as of the date of said
Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned have assigned all rights as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES
APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WIT’NES;Z_WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under

seal as of the __/] day of R T . 2004.

Witness: Limited Partner Assignors.

(UL Lrprcny Yy AL W%r/ [SEAL]

Michael Wolfson

gv;;F/;AM ,4(/%%&(/ Wéﬂ(xyﬂ/ /J }’%/ [SEAL]

Mifiam Wolfson /’

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATE OF /VEZ,{) (/Zf 24

COUNTY OF Yor it

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this_/ 7 %of /’E‘é AupX 6 2004 , before me personally appeared
/(ﬂ' CHACL /:/ﬁ&_f Jot ¥ ,sz//ym PR who are personally known to me
or who have produced the identification identified below, did acknowledge that each is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to each are therein true and correct, and that each execuied this Certification and
Signature Page as their free act and deed for the purposes therein stated. ’ o

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day

anc})/par last aforesaid. '
_ %  To me personally known

identified by Driver's License Number,

Issued by the State of, QL{_ ‘zﬁf - . T

[SEAL) Notary/Public, State of_ ¢ i
Prinfefl Name: T JOANN SPATARQ
Coftimission No.: Notary Public of New Jersey

Date Commission Expireky Commission Expires 10/1 2/2005

[ I IV P



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED R
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE '
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF

SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD,

CERTIFICAT SIGN E
OF
ASSIGNOR AND WIN D

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and certify that the undersigned have received a copy of the
document called SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD., a Florida limited
partnership, to which this Certification and Signature Page will be attached, that each has reviewed the same; that
by the execution of this Certification and Signature Page the undersigned hereby certify and agree to all of the
terms and provisions of the SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD.; and the undersigned
hereby withdraw as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES APARTMENTS, LTD,, effective as of the date of said
Amendment, and confirms that the undersigned have assigned all rights as Limited Partners of SAND DUNES
APARTMENTS, LTD. to AHP ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certification and Signature Page under
seal as of the "] day of F ¢.laa—;_.,b,71 , 2004,

Witness:

Ronald J. Wong
Witness: -

(2% e L 3 UHL@ WA\ [SEAL]

VA N S

_ [SEAL]
Doris C. Wong

Limited Partnership Interest Assigned: 3.915 %

STATEOF _ (Mg leond

COUNTY OF {M,Ob_:_vl:?cgm ewj

2004 , before me personally appeared

: . who are personaily known to me
or who have produced the identffitation identified below, did acknowledg&that each is a party to the forgoing Certification
and Signature Page, and that the facts relating to each are therein true and correct, and that each executed this Certification and
Signature Page as their free act and deed for the purposes therein stated.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thaton this__{ 7] day of _Febr

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day '
and year last aforesaid. _
g WE26- My -H4Sh-787

To me personally known

_1—"dentified by Driver's License Number WSap- | Ll—% NS -G
Issued by the State of Moyl . _ —

= QM/L

[SEAL] Notary Public, State of
Printed Name: . PATRICIA RAMDHAN
Commission No.: ) Notary Public, State of Maryland

Date Commission Expires: My gommbs'on Expires Oct. 5, 2004



